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2016 MERCEDES-BENZ E 400 4MATIC

Sedan | 6 Cylinders | Gas
WDDHF6HB4GB297403

Country of Assembly: Germany

Last Reported Odometer: 120,681 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found

No U.S. History Found

No Import Record Found

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 50474976

Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Normal)

No Open Recalls Found

Report Date: December 27, 2023 | 5:17 PM EST

Report Status: Complete
Reference: VerifiedBC-49568431

(IEN CHECK

2

No Lien Records Found

12 Service Records Found
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Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report Is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
avallable to CARFAX Canada as of December 27, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report

was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive

new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to

CARFAX Canada, When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a

vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision,

©. Lien Check

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)
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EQ No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where

it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot quarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.
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CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
P If for some reason our lien check fails to

accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
1 lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
~ search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied

on it to their detriment to a maximum amount

of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.
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INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT |
© 2018 Apr 30 British Columbia, Canada
j Estimate: LEFT REAR CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $3,906.53
? i
; Claim: COLLISION LEFT REAR CORNER $3.633.35 '
©Q 2018 May 2 ' British Columbia, Canada
, ~ Estimate: RIGHT FRONT CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $5,326.52 \
| | |
: : |
; Claim: COMPREHENSIVE RIGHT FRONT CORNER $5 294,45 .
Other Damage Records
RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT |
| |
O 2019 Feb7 | British Columbia, Canada ‘
| I
i Glass Record $1,692.15 |
«# Registration
e g " et

&) This vehicle has been registered In the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.
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Service Records
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DATE

2016 Jan 29

2016 Oct 12

2017 Feb 6

2017 Aug 29

—— - ——

2018 Jan 18

2018 Feb 5

2018 Jul 25

2019 Apr 2

2020 Mar 13

2020 Aug 17

2020 Sep 29

ODOMETER

19,010 KM

25,947 KM

- — A ——— o —

39,245 KM

et

49,766 KM

60,072 KM

R - ¥

79,864 KM

88,005 KM

93,603 KM

95,246 KM
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SOURCE

Service Facility
Surrey, British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility
Surrey, British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility
Surrey, British Columbia, Canada

.- -—- G s ——— D = ——

Service Facility
Surrey, British Columbia, Canada

A R e -, -

Service Facility
Surrey, British Columbia, Canada

- - ———— — —— ™

Service Facility
Surrey, British Columbia, Canada

-— - -— - . -

Mercedes-Benz Surrey Silver Star

Auto
Surrey, British Columbia, Canada

- Lt DO o o - o b it a L E . A -

Mercedes-Benz Surrey Silver Star

AuUto
Surrey, British Columbia, Canada

Mercedes-Benz Surrey Silver Star

Auto
Surrey, British Columbia, Canada

Mercedes-Benz Surrey Sliver Star
Auto
Surrey, British Columbla, Canada

Mercedes-Benz Surrey Sliver Star

Auto
Surrey, British Columbia, Canada
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DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
«  Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
«  Recommended maintenance performed

«  Wiper(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
«  Maintenance inspection completed
«  Electrical system checked
«  Adaptive cruise control calibrated

- — — —_— - — — — e — — " - —

Vehicle serviced
« Four tires balanced
«  Four tires mounted
+  Brake fluid flushed/changed
« Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
«  Front brake pads replaced
«  Front brake rotor(s) replaced
« One tire mounted
« Onetirereplaced
«  Rear brake pads replaced
« Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

. - —— .~ . —— —

Vehicle serviced
«  Maintenance inspection completed
« Electrical system checked
«  Battery charged
« Adaptive cruise control calibrated

Vehicle serviced

« Oll and filter changed
« Vehicle washed/detailed
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Vehicle serviced
«  Maintenance inspection completed
«  Flulds checked
« Olland filter changed
«  Tire condition and pressure checked
« Alignment performed
+  Tire(s) replaced
»  Four tires replaced
»  Front wiper blades/refllls replaced
«  Rear brakes replaced
« Left sunvisor replaced
«  Right sunvisor replaced

Vehicle serviced
¢« Maintenance Inspection completed
«  Flulds checked
« Oil and filter changed
+  Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
+  Alignment checked

Vehicle serviced
«  Malintenance inspection completed
+  Engine checked
«  Engine cleaned
+  Engine oilfluld leak checked
+  Electrical system checked

- T — —— - ——

WDDHF6HB4GB297403
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ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

. Ehglhe/bowertraln corhputer/rﬁodulé checked
+  Engine/powertrain computer/module reprogrammed

«  Vehicle washed/detailed ,
»  Steering/suspension checked

e~

2022 Mar 28 120,681 KM Mercedes-Benz Surrey Silver Star Vehicle serviced
Auto « Transmission serviced

Surrey, British Columbia, Canada Vehicle washed/detalled
«  Qil and filter changed

—_— - - -

(ﬁ? Open Recalls

L P A A R 110 B I S N B D S P S N O A o s 5 e s e

= g
@ No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact MERCEDES-BENZ or visit Mercedes Benz's website.
2 Stolen Vehicle Check
( & This vehicle is not actively declared stolen. }

@ ) Detailed History

RECORD TYPE DETAILS
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DATE ODOMETER SOURCE
2016 Jan 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Lease
2016 Jan 29 Service Facllity Service Record Vehicle serviced
Surrey, British Columbia,
Canada
‘ 2016 Apr 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Previous Use: Lease
2016 Oct 12 19,010 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Surrey, British Columbia,
Canada
!
| 2017 Feb 6 25,947 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Surrey, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Aug 29 39,245 KM Service Facllity Service Record Vehicle serviced
Surrey, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Oct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbla, Canada Previous Use: Lease

2018 Jan 18 49,766 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

Surrey, British Columbia,

WDDHF6HB4GB297403

Canada




2018 Feb 5

2018 Apr 22

2018 Apr 30

2018 Apr 30

2018 May 2

2018 May 2

2018 Jul 25

2019 Feb 7

2019 Mar 17

2019 Apr 2

2019 Sep 8

2019 Oct 27

2020 Feb 28

2020 Mar 9

2020 Mar 13

2020 Aug 17

ODOMETER SOURCE

Service Facility
Surrey, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada
Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada
Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada
Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

— - S -— - . S e SE——— - —

60,072 KM Mercedes-Benz Surrey Silver
Star Auto
Surrey, British Columbia,

Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada
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Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada
79,864 KM Mercedes-Benz Surrey Silver
Star Auto
Surrey, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbla, Canada

. D——

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbla, Canada

93,550 KM Independent Source
Vancouver, British Columbia,

Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbla, Canada

- ——— -

88,005 KM Mercedes-Benz Surrey Silver
Star Auto
Surrey, British Columbia,

Canada

93,603 KM

Mercedes-Benz Surrey Silver
Star Auto

Surrey, British Columbia,
Canada
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RECORD TYPE

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

COLLISION

Estimate

COMPREHENSIVE

- a- e et

Estimate

—— —_— - N —

Service Record

Glass Record

—

Canadian Renewal

-— - - -

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Odometer reading

Canadian Renewal

- »

Service Record

Service Record

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

LEFT REAR CORNER

Estimate Date: n/a
LEFT REAR CORNER

RIGHT FRONT CORNER

R S et L ] - R -

Estimate Date: n/a
RIGHT FRONT CORNER

——— e — - G — . —

Vehicle serviced

$1,692.15

R ) . P st - . A .

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

- e - — —

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

WDDHF6HB4GB2S7403
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
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2020 Sep 29 95,246 KM Mercedes-Benz Surrey Silver Service Record Vehicle serviced _

: Star Auto 2
Surrey, British Columbia, |

Canada _
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2021 Feb 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed 5

British Columbia, Canada g

2022 Mar 9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
; British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black :
{ - - RO P BT i e S P e oo e e R bk e g AR ki o ot i
3 2022 Mar 28 120,681 KM Mercedes-Benz Surrey Silver Service Record Vehicle serviced ;
' Star Auto |
Surrey, British Columbia, |
; Canada '
2023 Feb 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed ,
" British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black i
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Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclalmer
Ihe Information supphied by ICBC is & repornt of the vehicle's status and the vehicke's claims history. Vehicle status shows whether 3 vehicle is qualdied 1o be lcensed and is used 1o trixke
vehicles soid by insurance companies 23 salvage

- salvage vehickes which heve been rebulil nspected, and relicensed

. wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be resold for parts
The vehicle status may not represent the vehicle sccurately for 3 number of reasons, Including a written off vehicle that hasn't been reported to the B.C. vehicle registry or a vehicle with major damage that was repaiced by Its owner. The vehick
chalens history s @ repont of vehicke damage and Indludes repairs pald by ICBC and outstanding damage estmates. It may be incomplete for various ressons, including the owner did not make a clakm to ICBC or ICBC has derved the clvm. In
addition, the estimate nlormation may not necessandy reflect the actual cost of repairs, kst the area of the vehicke that sustained the greatest force of impact, or indicate Lthe primary area of damage.

Consumens ae encouw aged 10 read ICBCs Iull staterment of Bmkations st hitp /apps icbccomireglstrationvehi Linitation hml.
JOBC recomenends the vehicle be inspected by a qualified mechanic 1o obLain & more complete assessment of the vehicle's Ccondition.

Fhis vehiche history report is complied from multiple dats sources. It is not slways possibie for CARFAX Canada ULC o s source dats providers (o oblala complete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other Utke, brands,
mmmwummmudumwummnmnmum information where discrepancies that apply 1o this vehicle are not reflected in UNs report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers recelve data and information from external sources belleved (o be reflable, but no respomibiity Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, (s source data providers or its agents for any errors, Inacouracies or amisslons. The reports are provided
Sy O 80 4545 where 45 basls, and CARFAX Canads and Its source data providers further expressly disclalm all warranties, express of bmplied, Inchuding any warranties of tmeliness, accuracy, merchantablity, mercnantabie quabty or finess for &
particular purpose regarding this repan or ks contents. Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of s source data providers shall be Rable for any losses, expenses of damages in connection with any repert of any Information contained within a repar,
nchuding the accuracy thereol or any delay or lallure Lo provide & report of any Information. Other information sbout the vehicle that is the subject matter of (Ns vehicle Nstory repert, including preblems, may not have been reported (o CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as one important tool, slong with & vehicle inspection and test drive, to make & better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this velucle history report, you agree (o be bound by all of the
e and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conduions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements o5 each may be amended from time 1o time by CARFAX Canada. Canditions of Use
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© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC. All nghts reserved.
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